ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY ADOPTING THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, AND AMENDING SECTION 15.75.010 OF THE NATIONAL CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

The City Council of the City of National City does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council of the City of National City hereby adopts the 2022 California Energy Code, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 6, establishing regulations for the installation, maintenance, and alteration of energy systems within the city.

Section 2. The City Council of the City of National City amends Section 15.75.010 of the National City Municipal Code to read as follows:

<u>15.75 .010 - 2022 California Energy Code - Adopted.</u> The City Council adopts and incorporates herein, for the purpose of prescribing regulations for the conservation of energy, the, 2022 California Energy Code, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part. 6. Except as otherwise provided by this chapter, all construction of buildings where energy will be utilized shall be in conformance with the 2022 California Energy Code.

INTRODUCED at Regular Meeting of the 7th of February, 2023.

PASSED and ADOPTED this day of February, 2023.

ATTEST:	Ron Morrison, Mayor	
Shelley Chapel, Interim City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney		